

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC. 3501 BROOKLAKE RD. N.	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 97477-5207	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST
SALEM OR 973039721 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.									
			1,048,559.00	800,000.00	-23.70%	800,000.00	-15.12%	890,000.00	-158,559	1,000,000.00	-4.63%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.									
			6,000.00	10,000.00	66.67%	10,000.00	66.67%	10,000.00	4,000	25,000.00	316.67%
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE										
	12.0000 EACH		250.0000	1,000.0000	300.00%	1,000.0000	180.00%	700.0000	400.0000	400.0000	60.00%
			3,000.00	12,000.00	9,000	8,400.00	5,400	8,400.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	1,800
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.									
			7,100.00	25,000.00	252.11%	25,000.00	-29.58%	5,000.00	-2,100	5,000.00	-29.58%
5	CLEANUP AND DISPOSAL OF INFECTIOUS DEBRIS	L.S.									
			30,000.00	21,000.00	-30.00%	21,000.00	-33.33%	20,000.00	-9,000	3,500.00	-88.33%
6	PERIODIC CLEANUP SWEEPS-FORCE ACCOUNT	EST.									
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00%	10,000.00	0.00%	10,000.00		10,000.00	0.00%
7	WORK ACCESS	L.S.									
			1,400,000.00	900,000.00	-35.71%	900,000.00	-67.86%	450,000.00	-950,000	450,000.00	-67.86%
8	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 290/4	L.S.									
			1,000,000.00	800,000.00	-20.00%	800,000.00	-20.00%	800,000.00	-200,000	700,000.00	-30.00%
9	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.									
	1262.0000		10.0000	8.0000	-20.00%	8.0000	-60.00%	4.0000	5.0000	5.0000	-50.00%
			12,620.00	10,096.00	-2,524	5,048.00	-7,572	5,048.00	6,310.00	6,310.00	-6,310
10	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH									
	2.0000		100.0000	236.9700	136.97%	236.9700	100.00%	200.0000	200.0000	200.0000	100.00%
			200.00	473.94	274	400.00	200	400.00	400.00	400.00	200
GRADING											
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.									
	5393.0000		15.0000	10.2400	-31.73%	10.2400	0.00%	15.0000	16.0000	16.0000	6.67%
			80,895.00	55,224.32	-25,671	80,895.00	0	80,895.00	86,288.00	86,288.00	5,393

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC. HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION F.E. WARD, INC.
 3501 BROOKLAKE RD. N. 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 2710 NE 78TH ST
 97477-5207
 SALEM OR 973039721 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 VANCOUVER WA 986650692
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
GRADING										
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1128.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 3,384.00	3.9900 4,500.72	33.00% 1,117	3.0000 3,384.00	0.00% 0	3.0000 3,384.00	0.00% 0	
DRAINAGE										
13	DROP INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	1,574.4300 1,574.43	-37.02% -926	2,500.0000 2,500.00	0.00% 0	2,000.0000 2,000.00	-20.00% -500	
14	FILTER BLANKET 653.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 19,590.00	26.0600 17,017.18	-13.13% -2,573	30.0000 19,590.00	0.00% 0	30.0000 19,590.00	0.00% 0	
15	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 1170.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 40,950.00	38.1100 44,588.70	8.89% 3,639	30.0000 35,100.00	-14.29% -5,850	30.0000 35,100.00	-14.29% -5,850	
16	QUARRY SPALLS 41.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 820.00	41.6900 1,709.29	108.45% 889	20.0000 820.00	0.00% 0	60.0000 2,460.00	200.00% 1,640	
17	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 164.0000	L.F.	12.0000 1,968.00	3.1500 516.60	-73.75% -1,451	10.0000 1,640.00	-16.67% -328	12.0000 1,968.00	0.00% 0	
STORM SEWER										
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 6,000.00	713.4600 2,853.84	-52.44% -3,146	1,250.0000 5,000.00	-16.67% -1,000	800.0000 3,200.00	-46.67% -2,800	
19	CITY OF SPOKANE CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	1,130.8400 4,523.36	-43.46% -3,477	1,800.0000 7,200.00	-10.00% -800	2,800.0000 11,200.00	40.00% 3,200	
20	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 1004.0000	L.F.	2.0000 2,008.00	2.0000 2,008.00	0.00% 0	2.5000 2,510.00	25.00% 502	1.0000 1,004.00	-50.00% -1,004	
21	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 321.0000	L.F.	30.0000 9,630.00	21.0200 6,747.42	-29.93% -2,883	18.0000 5,778.00	-40.00% -3,852	32.0000 10,272.00	6.67% 642	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC. 3501 BROOKLAKE RD. N.	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 97477-5207	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST
SALEM OR 973039721 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER									
22	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 141.0000	L.F.	40.0000 5,640.00	30.6400 4,320.24	-23.40% -1,320	35.0000 4,935.00	-12.50% -705	30.0000 4,230.00	-25.00% -1,410
23	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 396.0000	L.F.	45.0000 17,820.00	42.1600 16,695.36	-6.31% -1,125	45.0000 17,820.00	0.00% 0	45.0000 17,820.00	0.00% 0
24	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 152.0000	L.F.	55.0000 8,360.00	94.2400 14,324.48	71.35% 5,964	70.0000 10,640.00	27.27% 2,280	60.0000 9,120.00	9.09% 760
STRUCTURE									
25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 2361.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 59,025.00	10.0000 23,610.00	-60.00% -35,415	24.0000 56,664.00	-4.00% -2,361	25.0000 59,025.00	0.00% 0
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		350,000.00	400,000.00	14.29% 50,000	250,000.00	-28.57% -100,000	300,000.00	-14.29% -50,000
27	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR BRIDGE INCLUDING HAUL 2056.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 102,800.00	32.0000 65,792.00	-36.00% -37,008	12.0000 24,672.00	-76.00% -78,128	12.0000 24,672.00	-76.00% -78,128
28	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 1500.0000	C.Y.	250.0000 375,000.00	400.0000 600,000.00	60.00% 225,000	400.0000 600,000.00	60.00% 225,000	380.0000 570,000.00	52.00% 195,000
29	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 15.0000	C.Y.	600.0000 9,000.00	1,005.2000 15,078.00	67.53% 6,078	1,000.0000 15,000.00	66.67% 6,000	1,400.0000 21,000.00	133.33% 12,000
30	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 5 FT DIAM. SHAFT 143.0000	L.F.	100.0000 14,300.00	100.0000 14,300.00	0.00% 0	100.0000 14,300.00	0.00% 0	120.0000 17,160.00	20.00% 2,860
31	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 10 FT DIAM. SHAFT 400.0000	L.F.	150.0000 60,000.00	125.0000 50,000.00	-16.67% -10,000	100.0000 40,000.00	-33.33% -20,000	120.0000 48,000.00	-20.00% -12,000
32	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 431.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 10,775.00	31.4500 13,554.95	25.80% 2,780	30.0000 12,930.00	20.00% 2,155	30.0000 12,930.00	20.00% 2,155

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC. 3501 BROOKLAKE RD. N.	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 97477-5207	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST
SALEM OR 973039721 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
STRUCTURE									
33	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 5 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT								
	18.0000	L.F.	500.0000	100.0000	-80.00%	100.0000	-80.00%	300.0000	-40.00%
			9,000.00	1,800.00	-7,200	1,800.00	-7,200	5,400.00	-3,600
34	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 10 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT								
	49.0000	L.F.	1,000.0000	400.0000	-60.00%	400.0000	-60.00%	400.0000	-60.00%
			49,000.00	19,600.00	-29,400	19,600.00	-29,400	19,600.00	-29,400
35	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 5 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT								
	3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	500.0000	-50.00%	3,000.0000	200.00%	200.0000	-80.00%
			3,000.00	1,500.00	-1,500	9,000.00	6,000	600.00	-2,400
36	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 10 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT								
	7.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,000.0000	-50.00%	4,000.0000	100.00%	1,000.0000	-50.00%
			14,000.00	7,000.00	-7,000	28,000.00	14,000	7,000.00	-7,000
37	CASING SHORING								
	350.0000	L.F.	200.0000	1.0000	-99.50%	1.0000	-99.50%	1.0000	-99.50%
			70,000.00	350.00	-69,650	350.00	-69,650	350.00	-69,650
38	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAV. CL. A FOR 5 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT								
		L.S.			-75.00%		-100.00%		-100.00%
			40,000.00	10,000.00	-30,000	1.00	-39,999	1.00	-39,999
39	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAV. CL. A FOR 10 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT								
		L.S.			-80.00%		-100.00%		-100.00%
			100,000.00	20,000.00	-80,000	1.00	-99,999	1.00	-99,999
40	CSL ACCESS TUBE								
	5050.0000	L.F.	2.0000	5.0000	150.00%	3.0000	50.00%	3.0000	50.00%
			10,100.00	25,250.00	15,150	15,150.00	5,050	15,150.00	5,050
41	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			200,000.00	200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00	
42	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE								
	1365.0000	LB.	0.7500	0.6800	-9.33%	1.2000	60.00%	1.0000	33.33%
			1,023.75	928.20	-96	1,638.00	614	1,365.00	341
43	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE								
	236124.0000	LB.	0.5000	0.6800	36.00%	0.5000	0.00%	0.5000	0.00%
			118,062.00	160,564.32	42,502	118,062.00	0	118,062.00	0

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC. 3501 BROOKLAKE RD. N.	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 97477-5207	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST
SALEM OR 973039721 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
44	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT 250720.0000	LB.	0.5000 125,360.00	0.4700 117,838.40	-6.00% -7,522	0.5500 137,896.00	10.00% 12,536	0.5000 125,360.00	0.00% 0	
45	ST. REINF. BAR FOR WALL 19400.0000	LB.	0.5000 9,700.00	0.5600 10,864.00	12.00% 1,164	0.5500 10,670.00	10.00% 970	0.5000 9,700.00	0.00% 0	
46	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00% 0	0.0000 0.00	0.00% 0	0.0000 0.00	0.00% 0	
47	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR WALL 259.0000	C.Y.	400.0000 103,600.00	400.0000 103,600.00	0.00% 0	400.0000 103,600.00	0.00% 0	375.0000 97,125.00	-6.25% -6,475	
48	CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR COFFERDAM SEAL 775.0000	C.Y.	120.0000 93,000.00	130.0000 100,750.00	8.33% 7,750	150.0000 116,250.00	25.00% 23,250	75.0000 58,125.00	-37.50% -34,875	
49	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFTS 1421.0000	C.Y.	200.0000 284,200.00	130.0000 184,730.00	-35.00% -99,470	110.0000 156,310.00	-45.00% -127,890	100.0000 142,100.00	-50.00% -142,100	
50	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 2520.0000	C.Y.	450.0000 1,134,000.00	215.0000 541,800.00	-52.22% -592,200	300.0000 756,000.00	-33.33% -378,000	325.0000 819,000.00	-27.78% -315,000	
51	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00%	1.00	0.00%	1.00	0.00%	
52	FABRIC PAD BEARING - SUPERSTR. 28.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 56,000.00	4,000.0000 112,000.00	100.00% 56,000	2,800.0000 78,400.00	40.00% 22,400	2,200.0000 61,600.00	10.00% 5,600	
53	SUPERSTRUCTURE NO. 290/4 L.S.		3,500,000.00	2,300,000.00	-34.29% -1,200,000	2,725,000.00	-22.14% -775,000	3,850,000.00	10.00% 350,000	
54	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - SUPERSTR L.S.		75,000.00	65,000.00	-13.33% -10,000	65,000.00	-13.33% -10,000	60,000.00	-20.00% -15,000	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC. HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION F.E. WARD, INC.
 3501 BROOKLAKE RD. N. 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 2710 NE 78TH ST
 97477-5207
 SALEM OR 973039721 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 VANCOUVER WA 986650692
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
55	TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	192.0000	L.F.	65.0000	109.8500	69.00%	65.0000	0.00%	65.0000	0.00%	
			12,480.00	21,091.20	8,611	12,480.00	0	12,480.00	0	
56	BRONZE PLAQUE									
	8.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	551.3100	-44.87%	200.0000	-80.00%	70.0000	-93.00%	
			8,000.00	4,410.48	-3,590	1,600.00	-6,400	560.00	-7,440	
57	WATER PIPE LINE									
		L.S.			-52.67%		-50.00%		-25.00%	
			100,000.00	47,333.76	-52,666	50,000.00	-50,000	75,000.00	-25,000	
58	GAS PIPE LINE									
		L.S.			-72.90%		-72.38%		-66.85%	
			90,500.00	24,523.51	-65,976	25,000.00	-65,500	30,000.00	-60,500	
59	DUCT BANK									
		L.S.			162.15%		162.57%		79.02%	
			41,894.00	109,825.00	67,931	110,000.00	68,106	75,000.00	33,106	
SURFACING										
60	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1864.0000	C.Y.	55.0000	23.0600	-58.07%	30.0000	-45.45%	23.0000	-58.18%	
			102,520.00	42,983.84	-59,536	55,920.00	-46,600	42,872.00	-59,648	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
61	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	2.0000	TON	300.0000	350.0000	16.67%	350.0000	16.67%	350.0000	16.67%	
			600.00	700.00	100	700.00	100	700.00	100	
62	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			3,369.00	3,369.00		3,369.00		3,369.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
63	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY									
	30.0000	S.Y.	27.0000	25.0000	-7.41%	25.0000	-7.41%	35.0000	29.63%	
			810.00	750.00	-60	750.00	-60	1,050.00	240	
64	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	484.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	152.6200	-23.69%	100.0000	-50.00%	135.0000	-32.50%	
			96,800.00	73,868.08	-22,932	48,400.00	-48,400	65,340.00	-31,460	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC. 3501 BROOKLAKE RD. N.	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 97477-5207	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST
SALEM OR 973039721 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
65	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 70-21 3182.0000	TON	40.0000 127,280.00	47.7500 151,940.50	19.38% 24,661	48.0000 152,736.00	20.00% 25,456	48.0000 152,736.00	20.00% 25,456	
66	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,043.00	4,043.00	0.00%	4,043.00	4,043.00	4,043.00	0.00%	
67	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,696.00	2,696.00	0.00%	2,696.00	2,696.00	2,696.00	0.00%	
68	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A PG 70-21 191.0000	TON	70.0000 13,370.00	75.9600 14,508.36	8.51% 1,138	80.0000 15,280.00	14.29% 1,910	76.0000 14,516.00	8.57% 1,146	
69	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 150.0000	L.F.	5.0000 750.00	8.5400 1,281.00	70.80% 531	8.0000 1,200.00	60.00% 450	5.0000 750.00	0.00% 0	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
70	TOPSOIL TYPE A 27.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 675.00	30.0000 810.00	20.00% 135	30.0000 810.00	20.00% 135	32.0000 864.00	28.00% 189	
71	TOPSOIL TYPE B 1192.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 14,304.00	20.0000 23,840.00	66.67% 9,536	7.0000 8,344.00	-41.67% -5,960	21.0000 25,032.00	75.00% 10,728	
72	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 2280.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 2,280.00	0.9000 2,052.00	-10.00% -228	1.0000 2,280.00	0.00% 0	1.0000 2,280.00	0.00% 0	
73	RESTORATION PLAN L.S.		4,000.00	9,000.00	125.00% 5,000	2,500.00	-37.50% -1,500	2,500.00	-37.50% -1,500	
74	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		325.00	325.00	0.00%	325.00	0.00%	325.00	0.00%	
75	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		325.00	325.00	0.00%	325.00	0.00%	325.00	0.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC. 3501 BROOKLAKE RD. N.	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 97477-5207	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST
SALEM OR 973039721 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
76	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER								
	1542.0000	L.F.	12.0000	-33.33%	8.0000	-33.33%	8.0000	-33.33%	
			18,504.00	-6,168	12,336.00	-6,168	12,336.00	-6,168	
77	MODIFIED SINGLE FACED MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. CURB								
	2518.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-30.00%	7.0000	-30.00%	7.0000	-30.00%	
			25,180.00	-7,554	17,626.00	-7,554	17,626.00	-7,554	
78	BRICK ACCENT TRAFFIC ISLAND								
	1091.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	15.00%	46.0000	15.00%	25.0000	-37.50%	
			43,640.00	6,546	50,186.00	6,546	27,275.00	-16,365	
79	PAINT LINE								
	9360.0000	L.F.	0.3000	-63.33%	0.1100	-63.33%	0.1200	-60.00%	
			2,808.00	-1,778	1,029.60	-1,778	1,123.20	-1,685	
80	PAINTED WIDE LINE								
	150.0000	L.F.	0.7500	-50.67%	0.3700	-50.67%	0.4000	-46.67%	
			112.50	-57	55.50	-57	60.00	-53	
81	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE								
	66.0000	S.F.	2.0000	15.50%	2.3100	15.50%	2.4000	20.00%	
			132.00	20	152.46	20	158.40	26	
82	PAINTED STOP LINE								
	68.0000	L.F.	4.0000	-31.50%	2.7400	-31.50%	2.8000	-30.00%	
			272.00	-86	186.32	-86	190.40	-82	
83	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW								
	1.0000	EACH	40.0000	-18.75%	32.5000	-18.75%	32.5000	-18.75%	
			40.00	-8	32.50	-8	32.50	-8	
84	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.		-30.38%		-30.38%		-25.00%	
			4,000.00	-1,215	2,785.00	-1,215	3,000.00	-1,000	
85	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 290/4								
		L.S.		-12.23%		-12.23%		34.15%	
			108,090.00	-13,215	94,875.00	-13,215	145,000.00	36,910	
86	TYPE III BARRICADE								
	19.0000	EACH	150.0000	0.00%	150.0000	0.00%	125.0000	-16.67%	
			2,850.00	0	2,850.00	0	2,375.00	-475	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC. 3501 BROOKLAKE RD. N.	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 97477-5207	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST
SALEM OR 973039721 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
87	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	630.0000	HR	31.0000	31.0000	0.00%	31.0000	31.0000	0.00%	31.0000	0.00%
			19,530.00	19,530.00	0	19,530.00	19,530.00	0	19,530.00	0
88	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	100.0000	DAY	50.0000	51.0000	2.00%	50.0000	25.0000	0.00%	25.0000	-50.00%
			5,000.00	5,100.00	100	5,000.00	2,500.00	0	2,500.00	-2,500
89	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	630.0000	HR	32.0000	35.0000	9.38%	35.0000	30.0000	9.38%	30.0000	-6.25%
			20,160.00	22,050.00	1,890	22,050.00	18,900.00	1,890	18,900.00	-1,260
90	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	949.0000	S.F.	15.0000	17.9400	19.60%	8.0000	8.0000	-46.67%	8.0000	-46.67%
			14,235.00	17,025.06	2,790	7,592.00	7,592.00	-6,643	7,592.00	-6,643
OTHER ITEMS										
91	ROCK EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL									
	108.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	33.2500	-33.50%	65.0000	45.0000	30.00%	45.0000	-10.00%
			5,400.00	3,591.00	-1,809	7,020.00	4,860.00	1,620	4,860.00	-540
92	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	863.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	9.0600	13.25%	10.0000	10.0000	25.00%	10.0000	25.00%
			6,904.00	7,818.78	915	8,630.00	8,630.00	1,726	8,630.00	1,726
93	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	4321.0000	S.F.	0.5000	1.5200	204.00%	5.0000	1.0000	900.00%	1.0000	100.00%
			2,160.50	6,567.92	4,407	21,605.00	4,321.00	19,445	4,321.00	2,161
94	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE									
	75.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	115.7300	-22.85%	75.0000	200.0000	-50.00%	200.0000	33.33%
			11,250.00	8,679.75	-2,570	5,625.00	15,000.00	-5,625	15,000.00	3,750
95	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	330.0000	73.7800	-77.64%	500.0000	300.0000	51.52%	300.0000	-9.09%
			330.00	73.78	-256	500.00	300.00	170	300.00	-30
96	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			10.00%			50.00%		-50.00%
			50,000.00	55,000.00	5,000	75,000.00	25,000.00	25,000	25,000.00	-25,000
97	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	216.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	197.4400	294.88%	85.0000	50.0000	70.00%	50.0000	0.00%
			10,800.00	42,647.04	31,847	18,360.00	10,800.00	7,560	10,800.00	0

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC. 3501 BROOKLAKE RD. N.	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 97477-5207	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST
SALEM OR 973039721 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS										
98	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 1226.0000	S.Y.	23.0000 28,198.00	19.5500 23,968.30	-15.00% -4,230	16.0000 19,616.00	-30.43% -8,582	24.0000 29,424.00	4.35% 1,226	
99	UTILITY VAULT 4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 4,800.00	2,300.0000 9,200.00	91.67% 4,400	6,400.0000 25,600.00	433.33% 20,800	2,500.0000 10,000.00	108.33% 5,200	
100	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	2,306.3900 4,612.78	668.80% 4,013	1,500.0000 3,000.00	400.00% 2,400	350.0000 700.00	16.67% 100	
101	ADJUST MANHOLE 5.0000	EACH	150.0000 750.00	448.2500 2,241.25	198.83% 1,491	300.0000 1,500.00	100.00% 750	400.0000 2,000.00	166.67% 1,250	
102	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	533.1600 533.16	33.29% 133	300.0000 300.00	-25.00% -100	400.0000 400.00	0.00% 0	
103	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1 6.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 18,000.00	745.2900 4,471.74	-75.16% -13,528	3,250.0000 19,500.00	8.33% 1,500	5,300.0000 31,800.00	76.67% 13,800	
104	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE : 15.0000	L.F.	200.0000 3,000.00	175.9100 2,638.65	-12.04% -361	300.0000 4,500.00	50.00% 1,500	250.0000 3,750.00	25.00% 750	
105	CITY OF SPOKANE SHALLOW MANHOLE TYPE 111-54 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	4,174.8800 8,349.76	108.74% 4,350	3,250.0000 6,500.00	62.50% 2,500	3,250.0000 6,500.00	62.50% 2,500	
106	ADJUST VALVE BOX 5.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,000.00	180.0000 900.00	-10.00% -100	300.0000 1,500.00	50.00% 500	300.0000 1,500.00	50.00% 500	
107	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 1.0000	EACH	250.0000 250.00	400.0000 400.00	60.00% 150	500.0000 500.00	100.00% 250	125.0000 125.00	-50.00% -125	
108	ENGINEERED ROCK WALL L.S.		8,540.00	18,954.30	121.95% 10,414	5,000.00	-41.45% -3,540	5,000.00	-41.45% -3,540	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC. HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION F.E. WARD, INC.
 3501 BROOKLAKE RD. N. 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 2710 NE 78TH ST
 97477-5207
 SALEM OR 973039721 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 VANCOUVER WA 986650692
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT								
OTHER ITEMS											
109	FIELD OFFICE	L.S.		16,000.00	43.22%	22,915.00	6,915	25,000.00	56.25%	24,000.00	8,000
110	TRAINING 4000.0000	HR		5.0000	-80.00%	1.0000	-16,000	1.5000	-70.00%	2.0000	-60.00%
				20,000.00		4,000.00		6,000.00		8,000.00	-12,000
111	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	
112	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.		1,000.00	414.80%	5,148.00	4,148	4,000.00	300.00%	4,000.00	3,000
113	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		5.00	0.00%	5.00		5.00	0.00%	5.00	
114	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		-1.00	0.00%	-1.00		-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	
115	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.		2,000.00	80.44%	3,608.88	1,609	12,000.00	500.00%	3,000.00	1,000
116	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1390.0000	L.F.		7.0000	-48.86%	3.5800	-4,754	3.6000	-48.57%	4.0000	-42.86%
				9,730.00		4,976.20		5,004.00		5,560.00	-4,170
117	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 17.0000	C.Y.		50.0000	-37.58%	31.2100	-319	50.0000	0.00%	50.0000	0.00%
				850.00		530.57		850.00	0	850.00	0
CONTRACT TOTAL				\$11,803,531.75		\$8,963,410.78	-24.06%	\$8,997,081.90	-23.78%	\$9,986,621.00	-15.39%

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL 1800 E TRENT AVE 99202-2945 SPOKANE WA 992203086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.									
			1,048,559.00	990,000.00	-5.58%			1,000,000.00	-4.63%		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.									
			6,000.00	6,500.00	8.33%			25,000.00	316.67%		100.00%
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE										
	12.0000 EACH		250.0000	325.0000	30.00%			400.0000	60.00%		225.0000
			3,000.00	3,900.00	900			4,800.00	1,800		2,700.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.									
			7,100.00	7,000.00	-1.41%			15,000.00	111.27%		33,000.00
5	CLEANUP AND DISPOSAL OF INFECTIOUS DEBRIS	L.S.									
			30,000.00	2,500.00	-91.67%			15,000.00	-50.00%		2,000.00
6	PERIODIC CLEANUP SWEEPS-FORCE ACCOUNT	EST.									
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00%			10,000.00	0.00%		10,000.00
7	WORK ACCESS	L.S.									
			1,400,000.00	750,000.00	-46.43%			1,200,000.00	-14.29%		1,057,000.00
8	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 290/4	L.S.									
			1,000,000.00	625,433.79	-37.46%			1,200,000.00	20.00%		965,000.00
9	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.									
	1262.0000		10.0000	3.5000	-65.00%			62.0000	520.00%		6.0000
			12,620.00	4,417.00	-8,203			78,244.00	65,624		7,572.00
10	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH									
	2.0000		100.0000	225.0000	125.00%			2,500.0000	2,400.00%		175.0000
			200.00	450.00	250			5,000.00	4,800		350.00
GRADING											
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.									
	5393.0000		15.0000	11.5000	-23.33%			15.0000	0.00%		15.0000
			80,895.00	62,019.50	-18,876			80,895.00	0		80,895.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1735

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

HWY : SR 290	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 290	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY	HARCON INCORPORATED	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4	120 N RALPH ST	3931 E BOONE AVE	1800 E TRENT AVE
01Z008	99202-4795		99202-2945
PROJECT : BR-0290(019)	SPOKANE WA 992020008	SPOKANE WA 992024536	SPOKANE WA 992203086
COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
GRADING													
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION												
	1128.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	1.6000	-46.67%	6.0000	100.00%	3.0000	0.00%				
			3,384.00	1,804.80	-1,579	6,768.00	3,384	3,384.00	0				
DRAINAGE													
13	DROP INLET TYPE 1												
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,200.0000	-12.00%	2,800.0000	12.00%	1,100.0000	-56.00%				
			2,500.00	2,200.00	-300	2,800.00	300	1,100.00	-1,400				
14	FILTER BLANKET												
	653.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	31.0000	3.33%	22.0000	-26.67%	28.0000	-6.67%				
			19,590.00	20,243.00	653	14,366.00	-5,224	18,284.00	-1,306				
15	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP												
	1170.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	42.0000	20.00%	44.0000	25.71%	25.0000	-28.57%				
			40,950.00	49,140.00	8,190	51,480.00	10,530	29,250.00	-11,700				
16	QUARRY SPALLS												
	41.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	31.0000	55.00%	44.0000	120.00%	50.0000	150.00%				
			820.00	1,271.00	451	1,804.00	984	2,050.00	1,230				
17	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.												
	164.0000	L.F.	12.0000	16.5000	37.50%	8.0000	-33.33%	4.0000	-66.67%				
			1,968.00	2,706.00	738	1,312.00	-656	656.00	-1,312				
STORM SEWER													
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1												
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,300.0000	-13.33%	900.0000	-40.00%	1,100.0000	-26.67%				
			6,000.00	5,200.00	-800	3,600.00	-2,400	4,400.00	-1,600				
19	CITY OF SPOKANE CATCH BASIN TYPE 2												
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,600.0000	-20.00%	1,300.0000	-35.00%	1,450.0000	-27.50%				
			8,000.00	6,400.00	-1,600	5,200.00	-2,800	5,800.00	-2,200				
20	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE												
	1004.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.6000	30.00%	1.7000	-15.00%	1.5000	-25.00%				
			2,008.00	2,610.40	602	1,706.80	-301	1,506.00	-502				
21	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.												
	321.0000	L.F.	30.0000	26.0000	-13.33%	18.0000	-40.00%	11.0000	-63.33%				
			9,630.00	8,346.00	-1,284	5,778.00	-3,852	3,531.00	-6,099				

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL 1800 E TRENT AVE 99202-2945 SPOKANE WA 992203086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER										
22	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 141.0000	L.F.	40.0000 5,640.00	41.0000 5,781.00	2.50 % 141	40.0000 5,640.00	0.00 % 0	25.0000 3,525.00	-37.50 % -2,115	
23	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 396.0000	L.F.	45.0000 17,820.00	45.0000 17,820.00	0.00 % 0	44.0000 17,424.00	-2.22 % -396	41.0000 16,236.00	-8.89 % -1,584	
24	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 152.0000	L.F.	55.0000 8,360.00	66.0000 10,032.00	20.00 % 1,672	77.0000 11,704.00	40.00 % 3,344	58.0000 8,816.00	5.45 % 456	
STRUCTURE										
25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 2361.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 59,025.00	22.0000 51,942.00	-12.00 % -7,083	25.0000 59,025.00	0.00 % 0	12.0000 28,332.00	-52.00 % -30,693	
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		350,000.00	400,000.00	14.29 % 50,000	250,000.00	-28.57 % -100,000	880,000.00	151.43 % 530,000	
27	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR BRIDGE INCLUDING HAUL 2056.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 102,800.00	25.0000 51,400.00	-50.00 % -51,400	50.0000 102,800.00	0.00 % 0	36.0000 74,016.00	-28.00 % -28,784	
28	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 1500.0000	C.Y.	250.0000 375,000.00	325.0000 487,500.00	30.00 % 112,500	330.0000 495,000.00	32.00 % 120,000	400.0000 600,000.00	60.00 % 225,000	
29	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 15.0000	C.Y.	600.0000 9,000.00	1,050.0000 15,750.00	75.00 % 6,750	3,600.0000 54,000.00	500.00 % 45,000	1,100.0000 16,500.00	83.33 % 7,500	
30	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 5 FT DIAM. SHAFT 143.0000	L.F.	100.0000 14,300.00	105.0000 15,015.00	5.00 % 715	350.0000 50,050.00	250.00 % 35,750	110.0000 15,730.00	10.00 % 1,430	
31	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 10 FT DIAM. SHAFT 400.0000	L.F.	150.0000 60,000.00	105.0000 42,000.00	-30.00 % -18,000	650.0000 260,000.00	333.33 % 200,000	110.0000 44,000.00	-26.67 % -16,000	
32	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 431.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 10,775.00	25.0000 10,775.00	0.00 % 0	17.0000 7,327.00	-32.00 % -3,448	45.0000 19,395.00	80.00 % 8,620	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL 1800 E TRENT AVE 99202-2945 SPOKANE WA 992203086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE													
33	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 5 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT												
	18.0000	L.F.	500.0000	105.0000	-79.00%	430.0000	-14.00%	110.0000	-78.00%				
			9,000.00	1,890.00	-7,110	7,740.00	-1,260	1,980.00	-7,020				
34	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 10 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT												
	49.0000	L.F.	1,000.0000	410.0000	-59.00%	92.0000	-90.80%	440.0000	-56.00%				
			49,000.00	20,090.00	-28,910	4,508.00	-44,492	21,560.00	-27,440				
35	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 5 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT												
	3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	510.0000	-49.00%	1,700.0000	70.00%	1,100.0000	10.00%				
			3,000.00	1,530.00	-1,470	5,100.00	2,100	3,300.00	300				
36	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 10 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT												
	7.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,100.0000	-45.00%	5,000.0000	150.00%	5,000.0000	150.00%				
			14,000.00	7,700.00	-6,300	35,000.00	21,000	35,000.00	21,000				
37	CASING SHORING												
	350.0000	L.F.	200.0000	1.0000	-99.50%	18.0000	-91.00%	1.0000	-99.50%				
			70,000.00	350.00	-69,650	6,300.00	-63,700	350.00	-69,650				
38	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAV. CL. A FOR 5 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT												
		L.S.			-93.75%		-95.50%		-97.50%				
			40,000.00	2,500.00	-37,500	1,800.00	-38,200	1,000.00	-39,000				
39	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAV. CL. A FOR 10 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT												
		L.S.			-97.50%		-96.40%		-99.00%				
			100,000.00	2,500.00	-97,500	3,600.00	-96,400	1,000.00	-99,000				
40	CSL ACCESS TUBE												
	5050.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00%	5.8000	190.00%	0.1000	-95.00%				
			10,100.00	10,100.00	0	29,290.00	19,190	505.00	-9,595				
41	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS												
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			200,000.00	200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00					
42	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE												
	1365.0000	LB.	0.7500	0.7500	0.00%	0.6000	-20.00%	0.7400	-1.33%				
			1,023.75	1,023.75	0	819.00	-205	1,010.10	-14				
43	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE												
	236124.0000	LB.	0.5000	0.4500	-10.00%	0.6500	30.00%	0.8200	64.00%				
			118,062.00	106,255.80	-11,806	153,480.60	35,419	193,621.68	75,560				

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY HARCON INCORPORATED ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL
 120 N RALPH ST 3931 E BOONE AVE 1800 E TRENT AVE
 99202-4795 99202-2945
 SPOKANE WA 992020008 SPOKANE WA 992024536 SPOKANE WA 992203086
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
STRUCTURE											
44	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT 250720.0000	LB.	0.5000	0.4500	-10.00%	125,360.00	0.4000	-20.00%	0.5200	4.00%	130,374.40
45	ST. REINF. BAR FOR WALL 19400.0000	LB.	0.5000	0.4500	-10.00%	9,700.00	0.5000	0.00%	0.6300	26.00%	12,222.00
46	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00%	0.00	0.0000	0.00%	0.0000	0.00%	0.00
47	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR WALL 259.0000	C.Y.	400.0000	450.0000	12.50%	103,600.00	250.0000	-37.50%	540.0000	35.00%	139,860.00
48	CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR COFFERDAM SEAL 775.0000	C.Y.	120.0000	160.0000	33.33%	93,000.00	130.0000	8.33%	150.0000	25.00%	116,250.00
49	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFTS 1421.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	105.0000	-47.50%	284,200.00	550.0000	175.00%	110.0000	-45.00%	156,310.00
50	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 2520.0000	C.Y.	450.0000	300.0000	-33.33%	1,134,000.00	230.0000	-48.89%	275.0000	-38.89%	693,000.00
51	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00%		1.00	0.00%	1.00	0.00%	
52	FABRIC PAD BEARING - SUPERSTR. 28.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,000.0000	50.00%	56,000.00	1,500.0000	-25.00%	2,400.0000	20.00%	67,200.00
53	SUPERSTRUCTURE NO. 290/4 L.S.		3,500,000.00	3,550,000.00	1.43%		2,257,000.00	-35.51%	2,900,000.00	-17.14%	
54	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - SUPERSTR L.S.		75,000.00	25,000.00	-66.67%		50,000.00	-33.33%	58,000.00	-22.67%	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL 1800 E TRENT AVE 99202-2945 SPOKANE WA 992203086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
STRUCTURE											
55	TRAFFIC BARRIER 192.0000	L.F.	65.0000 12,480.00	75.0000 14,400.00	15.38% 1,920	60.0000 11,520.00	-7.69% -960	93.0000 17,856.00	43.08% 5,376		
56	BRONZE PLAQUE 8.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 8,000.00	250.0000 2,000.00	-75.00% -6,000	50.0000 400.00	-95.00% -7,600	250.0000 2,000.00	-75.00% -6,000		
57	WATER PIPE LINE	L.S.			-20.00% -20,000		-48.00% -48,000		-56.00% -56,000		
58	GAS PIPE LINE	L.S.	100,000.00	80,000.00	-20,000	52,000.00	-48,000	44,000.00	-56,000		
59	DUCT BANK	L.S.	90,500.00	30,000.00	-60,500	35,000.00	-55,500	24,000.00	-66,500		
SURFACING											
60	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1864.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 102,520.00	26.0000 48,464.00	-52.73% -54,056	15.0000 27,960.00	-72.73% -74,560	27.0000 50,328.00	-50.91% -52,192		
LIQUID ASPHALT											
61	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 2.0000	TON	300.0000 600.00	360.0000 720.00	20.00% 120	350.0000 700.00	16.67% 100	387.0000 774.00	29.00% 174		
62	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	3,369.00	3,369.00	0.00%	3,369.00	0.00%	3,369.00	0.00%		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
63	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY 30.0000	S.Y.	27.0000 810.00	26.0000 780.00	-3.70% -30	25.0000 750.00	-7.41% -60	28.0000 840.00	3.70% 30		
64	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 484.0000	S.Y.	200.0000 96,800.00	125.0000 60,500.00	-37.50% -36,300	100.0000 48,400.00	-50.00% -48,400	205.0000 99,220.00	2.50% 2,420		

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL 1800 E TRENT AVE 99202-2945 SPOKANE WA 992203086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
65	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 70-21 3182.0000	TON	40.0000 127,280.00	20.00% 25,456	48.0000 152,736.00	20.00% 25,456	48.0000 152,736.00	20.00% 25,456	53.0000 168,646.00	32.50% 41,366
66	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,043.00	0.00%	4,043.00	0.00%	4,043.00	0.00%	4,043.00	0.00%
67	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,696.00	0.00%	2,696.00	0.00%	2,696.00	0.00%	2,696.00	0.00%
68	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A PG 70-21 191.0000	TON	70.0000 13,370.00	8.57% 1,146	76.0000 14,516.00	8.57% 1,146	76.0000 14,516.00	8.57% 1,146	84.0000 16,044.00	20.00% 2,674
69	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 150.0000	L.F.	5.0000 750.00	0.00% 0	5.0000 750.00	0.00% 0	1.6500 247.50	-67.00% -503	27.0000 4,050.00	440.00% 3,300
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
70	TOPSOIL TYPE A 27.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 675.00	24.00% 162	31.0000 837.00	24.00% 162	40.0000 1,080.00	60.00% 405	33.0000 891.00	32.00% 216
71	TOPSOIL TYPE B 1192.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 14,304.00	75.00% 10,728	21.0000 25,032.00	75.00% 10,728	20.0000 23,840.00	66.67% 9,536	22.0000 26,224.00	83.33% 11,920
72	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 2280.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 2,280.00	0.00% 0	1.0000 2,280.00	0.00% 0	2.0000 4,560.00	100.00% 2,280	1.0000 2,280.00	0.00% 0
73	RESTORATION PLAN L.S.		4,000.00	-25.00%	3,000.00	-25.00%	12,000.00	200.00%	2,800.00	-30.00%
74	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		325.00	0.00%	325.00	0.00%	325.00	0.00%	325.00	0.00%
75	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		325.00	0.00%	325.00	0.00%	325.00	0.00%	325.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

HWY : SR 290	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 290	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY	HARCON INCORPORATED	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4	120 N RALPH ST	3931 E BOONE AVE	1800 E TRENT AVE
01Z008	99202-4795		99202-2945
PROJECT : BR-0290(019)	SPOKANE WA 992020008	SPOKANE WA 992024536	SPOKANE WA 992203086
COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
76	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER									
	1542.0000	L.F.	12.0000	-29.17%	8.5000	-25.00%	9.0000	-25.00%	9.0000	-25.00%
			18,504.00	-5,397	13,107.00	-4,626	13,878.00	-4,626	13,878.00	-4,626
77	MODIFIED SINGLE FACED MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. CURB									
	2518.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-25.00%	7.5000	-20.00%	8.0000	-20.00%	8.0000	-20.00%
			25,180.00	-6,295	18,885.00	-5,036	20,144.00	-5,036	20,144.00	-5,036
78	BRICK ACCENT TRAFFIC ISLAND									
	1091.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	-35.00%	26.0000	-35.00%	26.0000	-35.00%	28.0000	-30.00%
			43,640.00	-15,274	28,366.00	-15,274	28,366.00	-15,274	30,548.00	-13,092
79	PAINT LINE									
	9360.0000	L.F.	0.3000	-60.00%	0.1200	-16.67%	0.2500	-16.67%	0.1200	-60.00%
			2,808.00	-1,685	1,123.20	-468	2,340.00	-468	1,123.20	-1,685
80	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	150.0000	L.F.	0.7500	-49.33%	0.3800	17.33%	0.8800	17.33%	0.4100	-45.33%
			112.50	-56	57.00	20	132.00	20	61.50	-51
81	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE									
	66.0000	S.F.	2.0000	17.50%	2.3500	50.00%	3.0000	50.00%	2.5500	27.50%
			132.00	23	155.10	66	198.00	66	168.30	36
82	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	68.0000	L.F.	4.0000	-31.25%	2.7500	-12.50%	3.5000	-12.50%	3.0000	-25.00%
			272.00	-85	187.00	-34	238.00	-34	204.00	-68
83	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	1.0000	EACH	40.0000	-12.50%	35.0000	-10.00%	36.0000	-10.00%	36.0000	-10.00%
			40.00	-5	35.00	-4	36.00	-4	36.00	-4
84	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		-25.00%		-20.00%		-20.00%		-25.00%
			4,000.00	-1,000	3,000.00	-800	3,200.00	-800	3,000.00	-1,000
85	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 290/4									
		L.S.		-25.99%		-21.36%		-21.36%		-16.74%
			108,090.00	-28,090	80,000.00	-23,090	85,000.00	-23,090	90,000.00	-18,090
86	TYPE III BARRICADE									
	19.0000	EACH	150.0000	-13.33%	130.0000	-46.67%	80.0000	-46.67%	135.0000	-10.00%
			2,850.00	-380	2,470.00	-1,330	1,520.00	-1,330	2,565.00	-285

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL 1800 E TRENT AVE 99202-2945 SPOKANE WA 992203086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
87	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR												
	630.0000	HR	31.0000	30.2500	-2.42%	40.0000	29.03%	32.0000	3.23%				
			19,530.00	19,057.50	-473	25,200.00	5,670	20,160.00	630				
88	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE												
	100.0000	DAY	50.0000	55.0000	10.00%	50.0000	0.00%	55.0000	10.00%				
			5,000.00	5,500.00	500	5,000.00	0	5,500.00	500				
89	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR												
	630.0000	HR	32.0000	36.0000	12.50%	46.0000	43.75%	38.0000	18.75%				
			20,160.00	22,680.00	2,520	28,980.00	8,820	23,940.00	3,780				
90	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A												
	949.0000	S.F.	15.0000	8.5000	-43.33%	8.0000	-46.67%	9.0000	-40.00%				
			14,235.00	8,066.50	-6,169	7,592.00	-6,643	8,541.00	-5,694				
OTHER ITEMS													
91	ROCK EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL												
	108.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	26.0000	-48.00%	55.0000	10.00%	46.0000	-8.00%				
			5,400.00	2,808.00	-2,592	5,940.00	540	4,968.00	-432				
92	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL												
	863.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	5.5000	-31.25%	11.0000	37.50%	50.0000	525.00%				
			6,904.00	4,746.50	-2,158	9,493.00	2,589	43,150.00	36,246				
93	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B												
	4321.0000	S.F.	0.5000	0.1500	-70.00%	1.5000	200.00%	9.0000	1,700.00%				
			2,160.50	648.15	-1,512	6,481.50	4,321	38,889.00	36,729				
94	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE												
	75.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	125.0000	-16.67%	125.0000	-16.67%	120.0000	-20.00%				
			11,250.00	9,375.00	-1,875	9,375.00	-1,875	9,000.00	-2,250				
95	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE												
	1.0000	EACH	330.0000	225.0000	-31.82%	600.0000	81.82%	100.0000	-69.70%				
			330.00	225.00	-105	600.00	270	100.00	-230				
96	STRUCTURE SURVEYING												
		L.S.			170.00%		-40.00%		-78.00%				
			50,000.00	135,000.00	85,000	30,000.00	-20,000	11,000.00	-39,000				
97	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK												
	216.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	150.0000	200.00%	80.0000	60.00%	220.0000	340.00%				
			10,800.00	32,400.00	21,600	17,280.00	6,480	47,520.00	36,720				

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL 1800 E TRENT AVE 99202-2945 SPOKANE WA 992203086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
98	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 1226.0000	S.Y.	23.0000 28,198.00	-28.26%	16.5000 20,229.00	-7.969%	18.0000 22,068.00	-21.74%	18.0000 22,068.00	-21.74%
99	UTILITY VAULT 4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 4,800.00	83.33%	2,200.0000 8,800.00	4.000%	2,500.0000 10,000.00	108.33%	2,200.0000 8,800.00	83.33%
100	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	266.67%	1,100.0000 2,200.00	1.600%	1,700.0000 3,400.00	466.67%	850.0000 1,700.00	183.33%
101	ADJUST MANHOLE 5.0000	EACH	150.0000 750.00	73.33%	260.0000 1,300.00	55%	300.0000 1,500.00	100.00%	160.0000 800.00	6.67%
102	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	-35.00%	260.0000 260.00	-14%	325.0000 325.00	-18.75%	160.0000 160.00	-60.00%
103	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1 6.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 18,000.00	-33.33%	2,000.0000 12,000.00	-6,000%	2,100.0000 12,600.00	-30.00%	1,850.0000 11,100.00	-38.33%
104	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE : 15.0000	L.F.	200.0000 3,000.00	-37.50%	125.0000 1,875.00	-1,125%	275.0000 4,125.00	37.50%	190.0000 2,850.00	-5.00%
105	CITY OF SPOKANE SHALLOW MANHOLE TYPE 111-54 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	35.00%	2,700.0000 5,400.00	1,400%	2,400.0000 4,800.00	20.00%	2,500.0000 5,000.00	25.00%
106	ADJUST VALVE BOX 5.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,000.00	5.00%	210.0000 1,050.00	50%	400.0000 2,000.00	100.00%	160.0000 800.00	-20.00%
107	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 1.0000	EACH	250.0000 250.00	-10.00%	225.0000 225.00	-25%	1,000.0000 1,000.00	300.00%	160.0000 160.00	-36.00%
108	ENGINEERED ROCK WALL L.S.		8,540.00	75.64%	15,000.00	6,460%	7,500.00	-12.18%	10,000.00	17.10%

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL 1800 E TRENT AVE 99202-2945 SPOKANE WA 992203086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
109	FIELD OFFICE	L.S.			56.25%		68.75%		-81.25%
			16,000.00	25,000.00	9,000	27,000.00	11,000	3,000.00	-13,000
110	TRAINING 4000.0000	HR	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00%	2.2000	-56.00%	1.0000	-80.00%
			20,000.00	4,000.00	-16,000	8,800.00	-11,200	4,000.00	-16,000
111	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
112	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.			400.00%		750.00%		400.00%
			1,000.00	5,000.00	4,000	8,500.00	7,500	5,000.00	4,000
113	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
114	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
115	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.			25.00%		25.00%		-50.00%
			2,000.00	2,500.00	500	2,500.00	500	1,000.00	-1,000
116	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1390.0000	L.F.	7.0000	3.5000	-50.00%	7.0000	0.00%	1.8000	-74.29%
			9,730.00	4,865.00	-4,865	9,730.00	0	2,502.00	-7,228
117	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 17.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	13.0000	-74.00%	35.0000	-30.00%	37.0000	-26.00%
			850.00	221.00	-629	595.00	-255	629.00	-221
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$11,803,531.75	\$9,999,999.99	-15.28%	\$10,398,908.40	-11.90%	\$10,716,352.18	-9.21%

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				4.91%
			1,048,559.00		1,100,000.00	51,441
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
		L.S.				433.33%
			6,000.00		32,000.00	26,000
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE					
	12.0000 EACH		250.0000		450.0000	80.00%
			3,000.00		5,400.00	2,400
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION					
		L.S.				181.69%
			7,100.00		20,000.00	12,900
5	CLEANUP AND DISPOSAL OF INFECTIOUS DEBRIS					
		L.S.				-70.00%
			30,000.00		9,000.00	-21,000
6	PERIODIC CLEANUP SWEEPS-FORCE ACCOUNT					
	EST.					0.00%
			10,000.00		10,000.00	
7	WORK ACCESS					
		L.S.				-32.14%
			1,400,000.00		950,000.00	-450,000
8	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 290/4					
		L.S.				-15.00%
			1,000,000.00		850,000.00	-150,000
9	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER					
	1262.0000 L.F.		10.0000		6.5000	-35.00%
			12,620.00		8,203.00	-4,417
10	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	2.0000 EACH		100.0000		150.0000	50.00%
			200.00		300.00	100
GRADING						
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	5393.0000 C.Y.		15.0000		13.0000	-13.33%
			80,895.00		70,109.00	-10,786

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1128.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 3,384.00	18.0000 20,304.00	500.00% 16,920
DRAINAGE					
13	DROP INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	2,200.0000 2,200.00	-12.00% -300
14	FILTER BLANKET 653.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 19,590.00	32.0000 20,896.00	6.67% 1,306
15	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 1170.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 40,950.00	39.0000 45,630.00	11.43% 4,680
16	QUARRY SPALLS 41.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 820.00	34.0000 1,394.00	70.00% 574
17	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 164.0000	L.F.	12.0000 1,968.00	6.0000 984.00	-50.00% -984
STORM SEWER					
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 6,000.00	850.0000 3,400.00	-43.33% -2,600
19	CITY OF SPOKANE CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	1,050.0000 4,200.00	-47.50% -3,800
20	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 1004.0000	L.F.	2.0000 2,008.00	5.0000 5,020.00	150.00% 3,012
21	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 321.0000	L.F.	30.0000 9,630.00	20.0000 6,420.00	-33.33% -3,210

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
22	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 141.0000	L.F.	40.0000 5,640.00	32.0000 4,512.00	-20.00% -1,128
23	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 396.0000	L.F.	45.0000 17,820.00	60.0000 23,760.00	33.33% 5,940
24	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 152.0000	L.F.	55.0000 8,360.00	75.0000 11,400.00	36.36% 3,040
STRUCTURE					
25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 2361.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 59,025.00	45.0000 106,245.00	80.00% 47,220
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		350,000.00	300,000.00	-14.29% -50,000
27	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR BRIDGE INCLUDING HAUL 2056.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 102,800.00	53.0000 108,968.00	6.00% 6,168
28	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 1500.0000	C.Y.	250.0000 375,000.00	350.0000 525,000.00	40.00% 150,000
29	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 15.0000	C.Y.	600.0000 9,000.00	1,800.0000 27,000.00	200.00% 18,000
30	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 5 FT DIAM. SHAFT 143.0000	L.F.	100.0000 14,300.00	220.0000 31,460.00	120.00% 17,160
31	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 10 FT DIAM. SHAFT 400.0000	L.F.	150.0000 60,000.00	425.0000 170,000.00	183.33% 110,000
32	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 431.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 10,775.00	26.0000 11,206.00	4.00% 431

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE						
33	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 5 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT					
	18.0000	L.F.	500.0000	300.0000		-40.00%
			9,000.00	5,400.00		-3,600
34	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 10 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT					
	49.0000	L.F.	1,000.0000	440.0000		-56.00%
			49,000.00	21,560.00		-27,440
35	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 5 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT					
	3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	3,200.0000		220.00%
			3,000.00	9,600.00		6,600
36	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 10 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT					
	7.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	8,700.0000		335.00%
			14,000.00	60,900.00		46,900
37	CASING SHORING					
	350.0000	L.F.	200.0000	1.0000		-99.50%
			70,000.00	350.00		-69,650
38	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAV. CL. A FOR 5 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT					
		L.S.				-62.50%
			40,000.00	15,000.00		-25,000
39	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAV. CL. A FOR 10 FOOT DIAM. SHAFT					
		L.S.				-35.00%
			100,000.00	65,000.00		-35,000
40	CSL ACCESS TUBE					
	5050.0000	L.F.	2.0000	6.0000		200.00%
			10,100.00	30,300.00		20,200
41	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS					
		EST.				0.00%
			200,000.00	200,000.00		
42	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE					
	1365.0000	LB.	0.7500	0.6000		-20.00%
			1,023.75	819.00		-205
43	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE					
	236124.0000	LB.	0.5000	0.5000		0.00%
			118,062.00	118,062.00		0

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
44	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT 250720.0000	LB.	0.5000 125,360.00	0.5000 125,360.00	0.00% 0
45	ST. REINF. BAR FOR WALL 19400.0000	LB.	0.5000 9,700.00	0.5000 9,700.00	0.00% 0
46	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00% 0
47	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR WALL 259.0000	C.Y.	400.0000 103,600.00	300.0000 77,700.00	-25.00% -25,900
48	CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR COFFERDAM SEAL 775.0000	C.Y.	120.0000 93,000.00	100.0000 77,500.00	-16.67% -15,500
49	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFTS 1421.0000	C.Y.	200.0000 284,200.00	250.0000 355,250.00	25.00% 71,050
50	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 2520.0000	C.Y.	450.0000 1,134,000.00	300.0000 756,000.00	-33.33% -378,000
51	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00%
52	FABRIC PAD BEARING - SUPERSTR. 28.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 56,000.00	1,500.0000 42,000.00	-25.00% -14,000
53	SUPERSTRUCTURE NO. 290/4 L.S.		3,500,000.00	3,549,000.00	1.40% 49,000
54	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - SUPERSTR L.S.		75,000.00	50,000.00	-33.33% -25,000

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE					
55	TRAFFIC BARRIER 192.0000	L.F.	65.0000 12,480.00	81.0000 15,552.00	24.62% 3,072
56	BRONZE PLAQUE 8.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 8,000.00	400.0000 3,200.00	-60.00% -4,800
57	WATER PIPE LINE	L.S.	100,000.00	48,000.00	-52.00% -52,000
58	GAS PIPE LINE	L.S.	90,500.00	21,000.00	-76.80% -69,500
59	DUCT BANK	L.S.	41,894.00	100,000.00	138.70% 58,106
SURFACING					
60	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1864.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 102,520.00	30.0000 55,920.00	-45.45% -46,600
LIQUID ASPHALT					
61	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 2.0000	TON	300.0000 600.00	216.0000 432.00	-28.00% -168
62	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	3,369.00	3,369.00	0.00%
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
63	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY 30.0000	S.Y.	27.0000 810.00	25.0000 750.00	-7.41% -60
64	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 484.0000	S.Y.	200.0000 96,800.00	165.0000 79,860.00	-17.50% -16,940

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
65	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 70-21 3182.0000	TON	40.0000 127,280.00	55.0000 175,010.00	37.50% 47,730
66	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,043.00	4,043.00	0.00%
67	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,696.00	2,696.00	0.00%
68	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A PG 70-21 191.0000	TON	70.0000 13,370.00	59.0000 11,269.00	-15.71% -2,101
69	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 150.0000	L.F.	5.0000 750.00	15.0000 2,250.00	200.00% 1,500
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
70	TOPSOIL TYPE A 27.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 675.00	30.0000 810.00	20.00% 135
71	TOPSOIL TYPE B 1192.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 14,304.00	6.0000 7,152.00	-50.00% -7,152
72	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 2280.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 2,280.00	1.0000 2,280.00	0.00% 0
73	RESTORATION PLAN L.S.		4,000.00	7,500.00	87.50% 3,500
74	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		325.00	325.00	0.00%
75	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		325.00	325.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
76	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER				
	1542.0000	L.F.	12.0000	11.0000	-8.33%
			18,504.00	16,962.00	-1,542
77	MODIFIED SINGLE FACED MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. CURB				
	2518.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00%
			25,180.00	17,626.00	-7,554
78	BRICK ACCENT TRAFFIC ISLAND				
	1091.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	32.0000	-20.00%
			43,640.00	34,912.00	-8,728
79	PAINT LINE				
	9360.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.1000	-66.67%
			2,808.00	936.00	-1,872
80	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	150.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.3600	-52.00%
			112.50	54.00	-59
81	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE				
	66.0000	S.F.	2.0000	3.0000	50.00%
			132.00	198.00	66
82	PAINTED STOP LINE				
	68.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00%
			272.00	204.00	-68
83	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW				
	1.0000	EACH	40.0000	33.0000	-17.50%
			40.00	33.00	-7
84	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			25.00%
			4,000.00	5,000.00	1,000
85	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 290/4				
		L.S.			38.77%
			108,090.00	150,000.00	41,910
86	TYPE III BARRICADE				
	19.0000	EACH	150.0000	125.0000	-16.67%
			2,850.00	2,375.00	-475

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
87	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 630.0000	HR	31.0000 19,530.00	46.0000 28,980.00	48.39% 9,450
88	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 100.0000	DAY	50.0000 5,000.00	100.0000 10,000.00	100.00% 5,000
89	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 630.0000	HR	32.0000 20,160.00	50.0000 31,500.00	56.25% 11,340
90	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 949.0000	S.F.	15.0000 14,235.00	16.0000 15,184.00	6.67% 949
OTHER ITEMS					
91	ROCK EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL 108.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 5,400.00	48.0000 5,184.00	-4.00% -216
92	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 863.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 6,904.00	24.0000 20,712.00	200.00% 13,808
93	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 4321.0000	S.F.	0.5000 2,160.50	1.0000 4,321.00	100.00% 2,161
94	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE 75.0000	C.Y.	150.0000 11,250.00	155.0000 11,625.00	3.33% 375
95	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 1.0000	EACH	330.0000 330.00	130.0000 130.00	-60.61% -200
96	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.				153.76%
97	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 216.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 10,800.00	100.0000 21,600.00	100.00% 10,800

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
98	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 1226.0000	S.Y.	23.0000 28,198.00	20.0000 24,520.00	-13.04% -3,678
99	UTILITY VAULT 4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 4,800.00	4,100.0000 16,400.00	241.67% 11,600
100	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	100.0000 200.00	-66.67% -400
101	ADJUST MANHOLE 5.0000	EACH	150.0000 750.00	300.0000 1,500.00	100.00% 750
102	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	300.0000 300.00	-25.00% -100
103	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1 6.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 18,000.00	1,320.0000 7,920.00	-56.00% -10,080
104	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE : 15.0000	L.F.	200.0000 3,000.00	100.0000 1,500.00	-50.00% -1,500
105	CITY OF SPOKANE SHALLOW MANHOLE TYPE 111-54 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-25.00% -1,000
106	ADJUST VALVE BOX 5.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,000.00	150.0000 750.00	-25.00% -250
107	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 1.0000	EACH	250.0000 250.00	175.0000 175.00	-30.00% -75
108	ENGINEERED ROCK WALL L.S.		8,540.00	81,500.00	854.33% 72,960

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006214 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1735
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 290/4
 01Z008
 PROJECT : BR-0290(019)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 22 2001
 AWARDED ON : Aug 27 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
109	FIELD OFFICE	L.S.			87.50%
			16,000.00	30,000.00	14,000
110	TRAINING 4000.0000	HR	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00%
			20,000.00	4,000.00	-16,000
111	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
112	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.			1,150.00%
			1,000.00	12,500.00	11,500
113	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00%
			5.00	5.00	
114	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00	
115	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.			150.00%
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000
116	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1390.0000	L.F.	7.0000	12.0000	71.43%
			9,730.00	16,680.00	6,950
117	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 17.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	38.0000	-24.00%
			850.00	646.00	-204
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$11,803,531.75	\$11,312,267.00	-4.16%